TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900734274

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Remarkable Health LLC		11/15/2022	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netsmart Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address: 11100 Nall Avenue		
City: Overland Park		
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90673989	B BELLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

10801 Mastin Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58155; 7155.00125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Non Recordation 58155-US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0060 source=B BELLS ORIG COVER SHEET 58155-USf#page1.tif source=Remarkable Health Executed Assignment 58155-US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0061



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

January 10, 2023

PTAS

JOAN O. HERMAN / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP 10801 MASTIN BLVD.
SUITE 1000
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210



900734274

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. There is a discrepancy with the conveying party Entity Type. The Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet has Corporation but the document has limited liability company. Please clarify.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Thursday**, **February 9**, **2023**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900734274

Access Code: 7PWLPAXOFRMZ09M

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

SULONDA STEVENSON ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWV TRADEMARK

REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0062

CH \$40.00 90673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM770109
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:11/30/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Remarkable Health LLC		11/15/2022	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netsmart Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address: 11100 Nall Avenue		
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country: KANSAS		
Postal Code: 66211		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90673989	B BELLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7155.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2047209_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0063

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Remarkable Health LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignor"), owned, adopted and used in its business the following trademark, and the associated U.S. and Canada pending trademark applications therefor (the "Mark"):

U.S. Ser. No.

MARK

90673989

BELLS and Design

Canada Ser. No.

MARK

2068429

BELLS.AI and Design

2068431

BELLS.AI and Design

WHEREAS, Netsmart Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 11100 Nall Avenue, Overland Park, KS 66211 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and Canada pending applications listed above.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which has been acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of November 30, 2021, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and all trademark registrations and applications therefor (including, without limitation, the U.S. and Canada pending trademark applications noted above), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, including without limitation the right to sue for, collect and recover any and all damages and profits for the same, if any.

Executed nunc pro tune as of November 30, 2021, this 15th day of Month & 2022.

REMARKABLE HEALTH LLC

By (printed): Lynn Marase o

Title: Secretary

Date: November 15, 2022

NETSMART TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By (printed): Lynn Maruseo

Title: Secretary

Date: November 15, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 11/26/2022